Degree

SONA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, SALEM

(An Autonomous Institution)

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE for 2025-2026 (EVEN SEMESTER)

: UG (B.E. /B.Tech)

Semester : VIII (Final year)

Date: 30.10.2025

SL.No PARTICULARS DATES DAY
1. Cominencement of Class work 22.12.2025 Monday
_ | 02.01.2026- Friday-
2. Conduct of Project Review 0
03.01.2026 Saturday
3. Conduct of Project Review 1 02.02.2026- Monday-
03.02.2026 Tuesday
4 Conduct of Project Review 2 27.02.2026-  Friday-
28.02.2026 Saturday
. ] 23.03.2026- Monday-
5. Conduct of Project Review 3
24.03.2026 Tuesday
& Duration of Project Report 25.03.2026- Wednesday-
' Verification and Submission 01.04.2026 Wednesday
7. Last Working Day 02.04.2026 Thursday
Project Viva-Voce Examination
- : 06.04.2026- Monday-
8. (Schedule will be Circulated by
09.04.2026 Thursday
COE Office)
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Degree

SONA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, SALEM
(An Autonomous Institution)

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE for 2025-2026 (EVEN SEMESTER)

: UG (B.E. /B.Tech)

Semester : IV &VI (II Year & ITI Year)

Date: 30.10.2025

SLNo PARTICULARS DATES DAY
1. Commencement of Class work 22.12.2025 Monday
) 22.01.2026- Thursday-
2. Duration of CIE Test 1
' 29.01.2026 Thursday
. 23.02.2026- Monday-
3 Duration of CIE Test 2
28.02.2026 ‘Saturday
_ 30.03.2026- Monday-
4. Duration of CIE Test 3
09.04.2026 Thursday
5 Last Working Day 17.04.2026 Friday
% Practical Examinations 20.04.2026- Monday-
: (Schedule will be Circulated) 27.04.2026 Monday
) 28.04.2026- Tuesday-
7. Study Period
05.05.2026 Tuesday
8. Theory Examinations 06.05.2026 Wednesday
9. Reopening for V & VII Semester 24.06.2026 Wednesday
Member Secretary/Academic Council ontroller of natlons DeanlAcndemlcé Principal
(Dr.R.Shivakumar) (Dr.J.Senthilkumar) (Dr.J.Akilandeswari)  (Dr.S.R.R.SenthilKumar)
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SONA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, SALEM
(An Autonomous Institution)

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE for 2025-2026 (EVEN SEMESTER)

Degree : UG (B.E. /B.Tech)
Semester : II (First Year) Date: 30.10.2025
SLNo PARTICULARS DATES DAY
1. Commencement of Class work 19.01.2026 Monday
_ 16.02.2026- Monday-
2 Duration of CIE Test 1
23.02.2026 Monday
16.03.2026- Monday-
3. Duration of CIE Test 2
25.03.2026 Wednesday
27.04.2026- Monday-
4. Duration of CIE Test 3
05.05.2026 Tuesday
5 Last Working Day 12.05.2026 Tuesday
: Practical Examinations 14.05.2026- Thursday-
' (Schedule will be Circulated) 23.05.2026 Saturday
24.05.2026- Sunday-
Z Study Period
31.05.2026 Sunday
8. Theory Examinations 01.06.2026 Monday
9. Reopening for III Semester 24.06.2026 Wednesday
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SONA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, SALEM
(An Autonomous Institution)

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE for 2025-2026 (EVEN SEMESTER)

Degree : PG (M.E./M.Tech & MCA)
Semester : IV (Second Year) Date: 30.10.2025
SLNo PARTICULARS DATES DAY
1. Cominencement of Class work 22.12.2025 Monday
_ _ 02.01.2026- Friday-
Z; Condict of Project Review 0
03.01.2026 Saturday
_ 02.02.2026- Monday-
3. Conduct of Project Review 1
03.02.2026 Tuesday
27.02.2026- Friday-
4. Conduct of Project Review 2
28.02.2026 Saturday
, . 23.03.2026- Monday-
5. Conduct of Project Review 3
24.03.2026 Tuesday
" Duration of Project Report 25.03.2026- Wednesday-
' Verification and Submission 01.04.2026 Wednesday
7. Last Working Day 02.04.2026 Thursday
Project Viva-Voce Examination
i : 06.04.2026- Monday-
8. (Schedule will be Circulated by
09.04.2026 Thursday
COE Office)
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SONA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, SALEM

(An Autonomous Institution)

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE for 2025-2026 (EVEN SEMESTER)

Degree : PG (M.B.A)
Semester : IV (Second Year) Date: 30.10.2025
SLNo PARTICULARS DATES DAY
1. Commencement of Class work 22.12.2025 Monday
) 02.01.2026- Friday-
2. Capstone Review 0
03.01.2026 Saturday
! 02.02.2026- Monday-
3 Capstone Review |
03.02.2026 Tuesday
) 04.02.2026- Wednesday-
4. Duration of CIE Test 1
11.02.2026 Wednesday
) 27.02.2026- Friday-
- Capstone Review 2
28.02.2026 Saturday
) 23.03.2026- Monday-
6. Duration of CIE Test 2
28.03.2026 Saturday
30.03.2026~ Monday-
4 Capstone Review 3
02.04.2026 Thursday
. Duration of Project Report 03.04.2026- Friday-
' Verification and Submission 07.04.2026 Tuesday
9. Last Working Day 08.04.2026 Wednesday
09.042026- Thursday-_
10. | Project Viva-Voce Examination o
10.04.2026 Friday
11 Semester Theory Examination 16.04.2026 Thursday
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SONA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, SALEM

(An Autonomous Institution)

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE for 2025-2026 (EVEN SEMESTER)

Degree : PG (M.B.A)
Semester : Il (First Year) Date: 30.10.2025
SLNo PARTICULARS DATES DAY
1. Commencement of Class work 05.01.2026 Monday
_ 16.02.2026- Monday-
2 Duration of CIE Test 1
23.02.2026 Monday
06.04.2026- Monday-
24 Duration of CIE Test 2
11.04.2026 Saturday
4. Last Working Day 17.04.2026 - Friday
. Practical Examinations 20.04.2026- Monday-
" | (Schedule will be Circulated) 22.04.2026 Wednesday
23.04.2026- Thursday-
6. Study Period
28.04.2026 Tuesday
L. Theory Examinations 29.04.2026 Wednesday
18.05.2026- Monday-
8. Summer Internship
27.06.2026 Saturday
9. Reopening for IIT Semester 29.06.2026 Monday
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SONA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, SALEM

(An Autonomous Institution)

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE for 2025-2026 (EVEN SEMESTER)

Degree : PG (M.E./M.Tech & MCA)
Semester : II (First Year) Date: 30.10.2025
SLNo PARTICULARS DATES DAY
8 Commencement of Class work 19.01.2026 Monday
) 16.02.2026- Monday-
2. Duration of CIE Test 1
23.02.2026 Monday
16.03.2026- Monday-
3. Duration of CIE Test 2
25.03.2026 Wednesday
27.04.2026- ‘Monday-
4, Duration of CIE Test 3 '
05.05.2026 Tuesday
5 Last Working Day 12.05.2026 Tuesday
- Practical Examinations 14.05.2026- Thursday-
‘ (Schedule will be Circulated) 23.05.2026 Saturday
24.05.2026- Sunday-
y ] Study Period
31.05.2026 Sunday
8. Theory Examinations 01.06.2026 Monday
9. Reopening for III Semester 24.06.2026 Wednesday
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